

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b>  Peters Concrete Co. 1516 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303	<b>Date Awarded:</b>  03/02/07	<b>Amount Awarded</b> (includes Base Bid)  \$558,310.28
---	--------------------------------------	--

Project Manager:

Dave Johnson

Consultant:

Mead & Hunt

State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Austin Straubel International Airport	Bid Date:	3/1/2007
Department of Transportation	Project:	SAP 0705-44-70	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Twys N,E; Tlns N1,N2, & East G.A. Apron Reconstruction	DBE Goals:	N/A

DESCRIPTION:			Peters Concrete Company		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		MCC, Inc.	
Reconstruct Taxiways N & E, Taxilanes N1, N2 and East G.A. Apron			1516 Atkinson Dr Green Bay, WI 54303		1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303		2600 North Roemer Road P.O. Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54912-1137	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203 COMMON EXCAVATION	2814	CY	\$3.04	\$8,554.56	\$6.50	\$18,291.00	\$6.50	\$18,291.00
P15205 BORROW EXCAVATION	199	CY	\$8.00	\$1,592.00	\$8.25	\$1,641.75	\$8.25	\$1,641.75
P15604 EROSION MAT, DELIVERED, CALSS I, TYPE B	1000	SY	\$0.74	\$740.00	\$0.60	\$600.00	\$0.60	\$600.00
P15605 EROSION MAT, INSTALLED, CLASS I, TYPE B	1000	SY	\$0.74	\$740.00	\$0.65	\$650.00	\$0.65	\$650.00
P15632 SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, DELIVERED	3842	LF	\$0.94	\$3,611.48	\$0.85	\$3,265.70	\$0.85	\$3,265.70
P15634 SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, INSTALLED	3842	LF	\$0.94	\$3,611.48	\$0.85	\$3,265.70	\$0.85	\$3,265.70
P15636 SILT FENCE, MAINTAINED	3842	LF	\$0.01	\$38.42	\$0.10	\$384.20	\$0.10	\$384.20
P15639 EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
P15640 EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Taxiways N & E, Taxilanes N1, N2 and East G.A. Apron			Peters Concrete Company 1516 Atkinson Dr Green Bay, WI 54303		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303		MCC, Inc. 2600 North Roemer Road P.O. Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54912-1137		
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3386	SY	\$2.32	\$7,855.52	\$0.01	\$33.86	\$4.00	\$13,544.00
P15815	REMOVING FENCE	420	LF	\$2.92	\$1,226.40	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00
P15818	REMOVING INLETS	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$303.00	\$303.00	\$303.00	\$303.00
P15830	REMOVING CULVERT UNDER 30 INCH DIAMETER	161	LF	\$5.00	\$805.00	\$8.24	\$1,326.64	\$8.25	\$1,328.25
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
211.0100	PREPARATION OF FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING	23740	SY	\$0.70	\$16,618.00	\$1.13	\$26,826.20	\$1.40	\$33,236.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE, 1-1/4 INCH	600	TON	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$7.60	\$4,560.00	\$7.60	\$4,560.00
X 40160	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2 INCH AGGREGATE	5700	TON	\$40.85	\$232,845.00	\$40.85	\$232,845.00	\$65.65	\$374,205.00
X40109	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28	342	TON	\$100.00	\$34,200.00	\$100.00	\$34,200.00	\$410.00	\$140,220.00
P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	73	SF	\$1.30	\$94.90	\$1.30	\$94.90	\$1.35	\$98.55
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	2306	SF	\$0.95	\$2,190.70	\$0.95	\$2,190.70	\$0.95	\$2,190.70
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE 1, GRADATION A	149	LB	\$0.45	\$67.05	\$0.45	\$67.05	\$0.50	\$74.50
628.7000	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	11	EA	\$85.00	\$935.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00
628.7001	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	3	3A	\$42.00	\$126.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$45.00	\$135.00
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	757	LF	\$1.20	\$908.40	\$1.60	\$1,211.20	\$3.00	\$2,271.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Taxiways N & E, Taxilanes N1, N2 and East G.A. Apron			Peters Concrete Company 1516 Atkinson Dr Green Bay, WI 54303		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303		MCC, Inc. 2600 North Roemer Road P.O. Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54912-1137	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P63202	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
P63204	FIELD LABORATORY	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P63503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF	2912 SY	\$1.00	\$2,912.00	\$2.20	\$6,406.40	\$2.20	\$6,406.40
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$77,425.00	\$77,425.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
P64401	AIR CRAFT TIE DOWN	3 SET	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$404.00	\$1,212.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
F16203	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 1, 8 FOOT	420 LF	\$17.12	\$7,190.40	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00
D70101	STORM SEWER, 12 INCH	613 LF	\$20.40	\$12,505.20	\$33.42	\$20,486.46	\$33.42	\$20,486.46
D70132	CULVERT PEIP, 18-INCH, CS	142 LF	\$22.00	\$3,124.00	\$33.48	\$4,754.16	\$33.48	\$4,754.16
D70166	APRON ENDWALLS, 18 INCH, CS	2 EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$643.13	\$1,286.26	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6-INCH	2523 LF	\$5.86	\$14,784.78	\$6.29	\$15,869.67	\$6.30	\$15,894.90
D70511	POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2	400 CY	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00
D70512	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	6 EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
D75101	STORM WATER MANHOLE, TYPE 1	5 EA	\$1,470.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,526.58	\$7,632.90	\$1,526.58	\$7,632.90

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Taxiways N & E, Taxilanes N1, N2 and East G.A. Apron			Peters Concrete Company 1516 Atkinson Dr Green Bay, WI 54303		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303		MCC, Inc. 2600 North Roemer Road P.O. Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54912-1137	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D75109 STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 1	3	EA	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,277.17	\$3,831.51	\$1,277.17	\$3,831.51
D75180 ADJUSTING COVER	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
T90102 SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	398	LB	\$5.30	\$2,109.40	\$4.00	\$1,592.00	\$4.00	\$1,592.00
T90202 FERTILIZING, TYPE B	9.3	CWT	\$48.00	\$446.40	\$35.00	\$325.50	\$35.00	\$325.50
T90503 SALVAGED TOPSOIL	14657	SY	\$0.70	\$10,259.90	\$0.35	\$5,129.95	\$0.35	\$5,129.95
T90801 MULCHING	13657	SY	\$0.12	\$1,638.84	\$0.10	\$1,365.70	\$0.10	\$1,365.70
L10801 LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
L12503 RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2	86	EA	\$60.00	\$5,160.00	\$60.00	\$5,160.00	\$58.00	\$4,988.00
X90001 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECYCLING	18503	SY	\$0.55	\$10,176.65	\$0.73	\$13,507.19	\$3.00	\$55,509.00
X90002 FILTER BAGS, DELIVERED AND INSTALLED	100	EA	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
X90003 FILTER BAGS, MAINTAINED	100	EA	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
X90004 TEMPORARY CIRCUIT JUMPERS	186	LF	\$2.00	\$372.00	\$3.50	\$651.00	\$3.00	\$558.00
X90005 REMOVING TIE DOWNS	29	EA	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$36.50	\$1,058.50	\$37.00	\$1,073.00
X90006 ACCESS CONTROL AND SECURITY	1	LS	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$12,225.00	\$12,225.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00
X90007 WATERMAIN, 6-INCH, PVC	261	LF	\$18.00	\$4,698.00	\$27.05	\$7,060.05	\$27.05	\$7,060.05

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Taxiways N & E, Taxilanes N1, N2 and East G.A. Apron			Peters Concrete Company 1516 Atkinson Dr Green Bay, WI 54303		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303		MCC, Inc. 2600 North Roemer Road P.O. Box 1137 Appleton, WI 54912-1137		
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X90008	WATERMAIN, 6-INCH, HDPE DIRECTIONAL BORED	50	LF	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$58.03	\$2,901.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
X90009	HYDRANT LEAD, 6-INCH, PVC	3	LF	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$101.00	\$303.00	\$104.00	\$312.00
X90010	GATE VALVE AND BOX, 6- INCH	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$832.58	\$2,497.74	\$835.00	\$2,505.00
X90011	POLYETHYLENE WAER SERVICE, 1-INCH	330	LF	\$14.00	\$4,620.00	\$10.30	\$3,399.00	\$10.30	\$3,399.00
X90012	CORPORATION STOP AND CURB BOX, 1-INCH	3	SET	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$371.99	\$1,115.97	\$373.00	\$1,119.00
X90013	HYDRANT LEAD, 6-INCH, PVC	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,968.49	\$1,968.49	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00
X90014	SANITARY SEWER, 8-INCH	433	LF	\$21.60	\$9,352.80	\$29.01	\$12,561.33	\$29.05	\$12,578.65
X90015	SANITARY SEWER, 8-INCH, HDPE, DIRECTIONAL BORED	41	LF	\$79.00	\$3,239.00	\$67.62	\$2,772.42	\$67.65	\$2,773.65
X90016	SANITARY SEWER, MANHOLE, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	3	EA	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,763.94	\$5,291.82	\$1,764.00	\$5,292.00
X90017	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE, 4-INCH, PVC	79	LF	\$17.00	\$1,343.00	\$29.43	\$2,324.97	\$29.45	\$2,326.55
X90018	SERVICE BRANCH, 8" X 4"	3	EA	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$288.00	\$864.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
X90019	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 1, 8-FOOT	430	LF	\$9.60	\$4,128.00	\$8.00	\$3,440.00	\$8.00	\$3,440.00
X90020	RECONSTRUCTION 4-FOOT WALK-THRU GATE	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
X90021	ADJUST GUIDANCE SIGN, 1- MODULE	1	EA	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$558,310.28		\$584,466.39		\$842,832.73